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2026 PURCHASING ACTIVITIES CALENDAR 

(The below dates are tentative and subject to change) 

Dec. 2025  
Fri., Dec. 12 – WLD will email Summer Seasonal One-Time memo 

Thurs., Dec. 25 – WLD CLOSED FOR CHRISTMAS 

Jan.  
Thurs., Jan. 1 – WLD CLOSED FOR NEW YEAR’S DAY HOLIDAY  

Fri., Jan. 2 – Receive email memo inviting Class A Sales Reps to schedule Listing Presentation 

Meetings Schedule March 9 – 31 

Mon., Jan. 19 - WLD CLOSED FOR MLK DAY HOLIDAY 

Fri., Jan. 30 – Reps to receive updated WATCH  and NTBR reports.  

Feb. 
Mon., Feb. 2 – Last day WLD will accept Summer Seasonal OTB packets 

Tues., Feb. 10 – WLD will email Reps the list of their Summer Seasonal OTB items chosen 

Mon., Feb. 16 -- WLD CLOSED FOR PRESIDENT’S DAY HOLIDAY 

Mon., Feb. 23 – Last day to schedule March listing meeting 

Fri., Feb. 27 – WLD will email Reps of Summer Seasonal items without NABCA numbers that may be 

canceled. 

  

March 
March 9 – March 31 – Listing Meeting 

Tues., March 31 – Last day to accept price changes for June Price book 

 

April 
Wed., April 1 – WLD will email memo and instructions for submitting Holiday Special and Listed 

items. 

Tues., April 7 – WLD will email Reps a report of their items selected for new listing 

Fri.., April 10 – Email memo inviting Class A Sales Reps to schedule Listing Presentation Meetings 

schedule June  8 – 26, 2026  

Wed., April 22 – Deadline to submit 2026 Holiday items for consideration 

Mon., April 28 – Last day to submit corrected quotes, including NABCA number, for new listing to be 

in June Price List. (New listing quotes not complete by this day will be in Sept. Price 

List.) 

  

May 
Wed., May 6 – Reps will receive emailed list of Holiday items chosen 

Mon. May 25 – WLD CLOSED FOR MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY 

Tue., May 26 – The last day to schedule June Listing Meeting 

 

June 
June 8 – June 26 – Listing Meetings  

Tues., June 30 – Last day to accept price changes for Sept. Price List 
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July 
Thurs., July 2 – WLD will email Reps a report of their items selected for new listing 

Fri., July 3 – WLD CLOSED FOR INDEPENDENCE DAY  

Mon., July 6 – WLD will email Sept. Listing Presentation memo and packet to Reps this week 

Wed., July 22 – WLD CLOSED AT NOON FOR CHEYENNE DAY 

Fri. July 24 – Last day to submit corrected quotes, including NABCA number, for new listing to be in 

Sept. Price List.  

Fri., July 31 – Reps to receive updated WATCH  and NTBR reports.  

 

Aug. 
Mon., Aug. 17 – The last day to schedule Sept. Listing Meeting 

 

Sept. 
Mon., Sept. 7 -- WLD CLOSED FOR LABOR DAY HOLIDAY 

Tues., Sept.8 – Mon. Sept. 28 Listing Presentations 

Tues., Sept. 30 – Last day to accept price changes for December Price List 

 

Oct. 
Tues., Oct. 6 – WLD will email Reps a report of their items selected for new listing 

Tues., Oct.27 – Last day to submit corrected quotes, including NABCA number, for new listing to be in 

Dec. Price List 

Nov. 
 

Thurs., Nov. 5 – Annual Broker meeting 

Wed., Nov. 11 – WLD CLOSED FOR VETERAN’S DAY HOLIDAY 

Thurs., Nov. 26 – WLD CLOSED FOR THANKSGIVING 

Fri., Nov. 27 – DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING 

 

 

Dec.  
Fri., Dec. 11 – WLD will email Summer Seasonal One-Time memo 

Fri., Dec. 25 – WLD CLOSED FOR CHRISTMAS 

Thurs., Dec. 31 – Last day to accept price changes for March Price List 

 

 


